Editorial

Pakistan Wildlife Foundation was established in June 2010 as a non-profit, conservation organization by a small group of likeminded conservationists, nature lovers and wildlife ecologists with the mission to enhance awareness among the masses in the country regarding biodiversity and environment and to change their attitudes towards positive, sensible and responsible actions for nature. The foundation was incorporated with Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP) in October, 2010 under the Corporate Universal Identification No. 0073723.

Pakistan Wildlife Foundation aims to provide a platform for the nature lovers, university students, young scientists and researchers to communicate globally with biodiversity experts through publishing their wildlife related research. For the purpose, Pakistan Wildlife Foundation launched *Pakistan Journal of Wildlife* which is a quarterly and peer-reviewed research journal published both in electronic and print versions. The journal publishes research on wildlife biology, wildlife ecology, wildlife diseases, wildlife conservation and management, sustainable use of wildlife resources and the interactions of these matters with social, economic and political issues.

The journal was launched in 2010; it could however, not be published due to some unavoidable reasons. Back issues of the journal are now being published both in electronic and print versions. Publishing a research or review article or a short communication in *Pakistan Journal of Wildlife* is free of cost and hence, a support to the young scientists and researchers. This is also an initiative to publicize any wildlife related research that remained unpublished due to shortage of financial resources.

Pakistan Wildlife Foundation welcomes the teachers, researchers and especially the young scientists to publish their research in *Pakistan Journal of Wildlife*. Details about the submission procedure for research articles are available in the journal under Instruction to contributors / authors and also at; www.pakwildlife.org. The articles can be submitted through E-mail at; editor@pakwildlife.org or info@pakwildlife.org.

A separate section; *Letters to Editor* is allocated in the journal for readers' / researchers' feedback in the form of comments, suggestions and recommendations. The Editorial Board can be accessed / approached through E-mail at; editor@pakwildlife.org or info@pakwildlife.org.

